OP \$65.00 2936082

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM345171

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Auburn-Cord-Duesenberg Co.		11/22/2014	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cord Automobile Companies LLC
Street Address:	5124 Polk Street
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77023
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2936082	CORD
Registration Number:	2234293	CORD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9528855969

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-885-5991

Email: trademark@mmblawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: James A. Wahl

Address Line 1: 7760 FRANCE AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CORD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Wahl
SIGNATURE:	/James A. Wahl/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cord Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005556 FRAME: 0547

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Cord Hutomobile
This Assignment is effective as of the 22 day of November, 2014 by and between [Buyer Companies 4]
Name], a corporation having a principal place of business at [Buyer Address] ("Assignee"),
and Auburn-Cord-Duesenberg Co., an Oklahoma corporation having a principal place of business at 122
South Elm Place, Broken Arrow, OK 74012 ("Assignor").

Recitals:

Assignor has adopted and used, and Assignor now owns and uses the mark "CORD®" (the "Mark") for goods described as "Original and replacement engine parts for antique automobiles, namely, oil pans, oil pumps, electric starters, radiators, radiator fans, mufflers, flywheels, crank-shafts, crank-shaft bearing caps, bushings, roller bearings, connecting rods, gears, pinions, valves, springs, cylinder heads, intake manifolds and exhaust manifolds" in International Class 7, and "Antique automobiles and original and replacement structural parts thereof" in International Class 12, and "Toy cars" in International Class 25 (the "Goods").

Assignor has registered the Mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CORD	2,936,082	March 29, 2005
CORD	2,234,293	March 23, 1999

Assignce wishes to acquire Assignor's rights to the Mark and the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by and associated with the Mark as used for and in connection with the Goods.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark as used for and in connection with the Goods.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this assignment, declares: that he is authorized to execute this instrument individually and on behalf of the business identified above; that he believes himself and/or said business to be the owner of the Mark; that the facts set forth in this assignment are true; and that all statements made of his own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

[BUYER NAME]	AUBURN-ÇORD-DUESENBERG CO.	
Ву:	Ву: Д	1/2
Name:	Name: Da	is Prak
Title:	Title: Pre	"Eldent"
MMB: 4847-7161-5773, v. 1		
CORD Trademark Purchase Agreement	4	MMB: 4847-7161-5773, v.

RECORDED: 06/19/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005556 FRAME: 0548